GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1989

S

SENATE RESOLUTION 1325*

Sponsors: Senator Conder.

Referred to: Rules & Operation of the Senate.

June 29, 1989

1 A SENATE RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING ESTER LENTZ OLIVE 2 CHIROPRACTIC DAY.

3 Whereas, Ester Lentz Olive has lived a long and fruitful life in the State of 4 North Carolina; and

5 Whereas, in her more than 66 years as a licensed chiropractor, Ester Lentz

6 Olive has demonstrated love, compassion and concern for her community and provided7 health care for her people;

8 Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Senate:

9 Section 1. The Senate recognizes September 30, 1989, as Ester Lentz Olive 10 Chiropractic Day in North Carolina in recognition of Ester Lentz Olive's many years of 11 service and dedication.

12 Sec. 2. This resolution is effective upon adoption.

1